(iv) Rupees 1,00,000 (one lakh) per application in case of 

Major Port, firm (including proprietorship, partnership 

or limited liability partnership) or company having 

turnover in the immediate preceding year exceeding 

rupees fifty crores and upto rupees hundred crores; or  

(v) Rupees 2,50,000 (two lakhs fifty thousand) per 

application in case of a Major Port, firm (including 

proprietorship, partnership or limited liability 

partnership) or company having turnover in the 

immediate preceding year exceeding rupees hundred 

crores. 

3.  Application in respect of any matter 

specified in Category C under clause (c) 

of sub-rule (1) of rule 28 of the Rules 

Rupees 25,000 (twenty five thousand) per application filed 

by the Major Port Authorities.  

No fees shall be applicable for matters under Category C 

referred by the Central Government. 

4.  Application in respect of any matter 

specified in Category D under clause (d) 

of sub-rule (1) of rule 28 of the Rules

[...]

upto rupees 50 crore; or  

(iv) Rupees 1,00,000 (one lakh) per application in case the 

sum of the total relief claimed by the applicant vide his 

application is exceeding rupees fifty crores and upto 

rupees hundred crores; or 

(v) Rupees 2,50,000 (two lakhs fifty thousand) per 

application in case the sum of the total relief claimed 

by the applicant in the application is exceeding rupees 

hundred crores; or 

(vi) Rupees 25,000 (twenty five thousand) per application 

in case no monetary relief is sought by the applicant in 

the application. 

5.  Application/ reference in respect of any 

matter specified in Category E under 

Rupees 25,000 (twenty five thousand) per application 

referred by the Major Port Authorities.  

clause (e) of sub-rule (1) of rule 28 of the 

Rules 

No fees shall be applicable for matters under Category E 

referred by the Central Government. 

6.  Application in respect of any matter

[...]

/ CAVEAT / any other miscellaneous 

application not specifically mentioned 

herein above. 

Rupees 10,000 (ten thousand) per application 

8.  Review filed under sub-section (1) of 

section 60 of the Act read with rule 55 of 

the Rules 

Rupees 25,000 (twenty five thousand).  

9.  Fee for obtaining certified copy of any 

order or document in relation to any 

proceeding of the Adjudicatory Board 

Rupees 5 (five) per page of the certified copy of the order / 

document. 

8. SCHEDULE OF FORMS: 

The table of various forms and their formats are prescribed hereunder: